Roll Ca	all Nu	mber			Agenda Item Numb
Date Octo	ber 5, 2	020			
RESOL	UTION	AMEI	NDING	G RETE	NTION LETTER WITH AHLERS & COONEY P.C. LAW FIRM
	pecified				as retained the Ahlers & Cooney Law Firm ("Ahlers") for including the representation in collective bargaining
WHEREA Ahlers wh			_	-	esentation was provided by Attorney James Hanks of
experienc	e with I insel ex	Labor la perience	w, incl with w	uding e	ne services of Aaron Hiligas of Ahlers who has extensive experience with the National Labor Relations Board, in-Labor organizations and representation of various local
WHERE <i>A</i> Hiligas.	AS, the	existing	engage	ement le	etter with Ahlers will need to be amended to add Mr.
imigas.					
NOW, TI DES MO	INES, 1	IOWA:			VED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
NOW, TI DES MO	INES, I prior eng	IOWA:	nt letter	: betwee	IN THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF an the City and Ahlers is hereby amended to add attorney of \$240.00, beginning October 5, 2020.
NOW, TI DES MO	INES, I prior eng	IOWA: gagement his curre	nt letter	· betwee	n the City and Ahlers is hereby amended to add attorney
NOW, TI DES MO	INES, I prior eng igas at l	IOWA: gagement his curre	nt letter ent hou	· betwee	on the City and Ahlers is hereby amended to add attorney of \$240.00, beginning October 5, 2020.
NOW, THE DES MO.  That the p Aaron Hill  Form App	INES, In orior enging as at larger architecture.	(OWA: gagement is curre	nt letter ent hou	· betwee	on the City and Ahlers is hereby amended to add attorney of \$240.00, beginning October 5, 2020.
NOW, THE DES MO.  That the p Aaron Hill  Form App  /s Jeffing Less	INES, Interpretation of the second se	gagement his curre	nt letter ent hou	· betwee	on the City and Ahlers is hereby amended to add attorney of \$240.00, beginning October 5, 2020.
NOW, THE DES MORE That the p Aaron Hill Form App  /s Jeffrey Lea Assistant O	igas at larger l	gagement his curre	nt letter	betwee	n the City and Ahlers is hereby amended to add attorney of \$240.00, beginning October 5, 2020.  TO ADOPT
NOW, TI DES MO That the p Aaron Hil  Form App  /s Jeffi Jeffrey Lea Assistant Council action	INES, Interpretation of the second se	gagement his curre	nt letter ent hou	· betwee	on the City and Ahlers is hereby amended to add attorney of \$240.00, beginning October 5, 2020.
NOW, THE DES MORE That the p Aaron Hill Form App  /s Jeffrey Lea Assistant Company Assistant Company App  /s Jeffrey Lea Assistant Company App	igas at larger l	gagement his curre	nt letter	betwee	certificate  I, P. Kay Cmelik, City Clerk of said City hereb
NOW, TI DES MO That the p Aaron Hil  Form App  /s Jeffi Jeffrey Le Assistant C COUNCIL ACTION COWNIE	igas at larger l	gagement his curre	nt letter	betwee	certify that at a meeting of the City and Ahlers is hereby amended to add attorney of \$240.00, beginning October 5, 2020.  TO ADOPT  CERTIFICATE  I, P. Kay Cmelik, City Clerk of said City hereb certify that at a meeting of the City Council of sai
NOW, TI DES MO That the p Aaron Hil  Form App  /s jeffi Jeffrey Lea Assistant Council action cownie Boesen	igas at larger l	gagement his curre	nt letter	betwee	certify that at a meeting of the City Clerk of Said City hereb certify that at a meeting of the City Council of sai City of Des Moines, held on the above date, amon
NOW, TI DES MO That the p Aaron Hil  Form App /s_Jeffi Jeffrey Le: Assistant C COUNCIL ACTION COWNIE BOESEN VOSS	igas at larger l	gagement his curre	nt letter	betwee	CERTIFICATE  I, P. Kay Cmelik, City Clerk of said City hereb certify that at a meeting of the City Council of sai City of Des Moines, held on the above date, amon other proceedings the above was adopted.
NOW, TI DES MO That the p Aaron Hil  Form App  /s Jeffi Jeffrey Le Assistant C COUNCIL ACTION COWNIE BOESEN VOSS GATTO	igas at larger l	gagement his curre	nt letter	betwee	CERTIFICATE  I, P. Kay Cmelik, City Clerk of said City hereb certify that at a meeting of the City Council of sai City of Des Moines, held on the above date, amon other proceedings the above was adopted.  In WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set m
NOW, TI DES MO That the p Aaron Hil  Form App  /s Jeffi Jeffrey Lea Assistant (COUNCIL ACTION COWNIE BOESEN VOSS GATTO GRAY	igas at larger l	gagement his curre	nt letter	betwee	CERTIFICATE  I, P. Kay Cmelik, City Clerk of said City hereb certify that at a meeting of the City Council of sai City of Des Moines, held on the above date, amon other proceedings the above was adopted.